Base Line Item Detail

Stavola Contracting Co., Inc.

Crisdel Group, Inc.

Joseph DeFino Trucking Co., Inc.dba DeFino
Contracting Company

C. J. Hesse, Inc.

Schifano Construction Corp.

Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC

tem No. UnitCode | QTY | UNIT DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT RATE AMOUNT RATE AMOUNT RATE AMOUNT RATE AMOUNT RATE AMOUNT
1 1D10MOB | 1 L.S. |Mobilization $210,000.00 $210,000.00 $477,570.00 $477,570.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $274,000.00 $274,000.00 $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $641,220.00 $641,220.00
Fuel Price Adjustment (This is a NO-BID, Lump Sum
2 1HFP150 1 LS. ;ig’;ggg“_i;:’e"r‘;aﬁ‘ﬁI';en'c‘:';’fpflggé’éngyom bid $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00
for this item.)
2A02CAG 1 LS. |Clearing and Grubbing $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $46,000.00 $46,000.00
4 3BOIPJA | 5000 | L.F. |Polymerized Joint Adhesive $0.40 $2,000.00 $1.55 $7,750.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $4.50 $22,500.00 $1.50 $7,500.00 $0.55 $2,750.00
5 3B25SUP | 2200 | Ton |Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5H 76 Surface Course $105.00 $231,000.00 $113.30 $249,260.00 $106.00 $233,200.00 $125.00 $275,000.00 $103.25 $227,150.00 $92.00 $202,400.00
6 3B26TAC | 52000 | Gallon |Tack Coat $0.01 $520.00 $0.01 $520.00 $4.00 $208,000.00 $2.00 $104,000.00 $0.01 $520.00 $2.65 $137,800.00
7 3B46BCS | 10 | Each |Bituminous Core Samples $180.00 $1,800.00 $353.00 $3,530.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 $300.00 $3,000.00 $150.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $5,000.00
Asphalt Price Adjustment (This is a NO-BID, Lump
8 3B425APA | 1 LS. i:gviseong'f;:girsacﬂ':i;a;:i;h; ;jrznsp osolfnmasr)i/zirisbi ’ $425,000.00 $425,000.00 $425,000.00 $425,000.00 $425,000.00 $425,000.00 $425,000.00 $425,000.00 $425,000.00 $425,000.00 $425,000.00 $425,000.00
for this item.)
9 3E07PMR | 427000| S.Y. |Pavement Removal, 2" Depth $2.75 $1,174,250.00 $2.90 $1,238,300.00 $2.00 $854,000.00 $3.30 $1,409,100.00 $3.20 $1,366,400.00 $3.00 $1,281,000.00
10 3E09PMR | 15000 | S.Y. |Pavement Removal, 2-1/2" Depth $8.00 $120,000.00 $7.20 $108,000.00 $2.00 $30,000.00 $10.00 $150,000.00 $7.00 $105,000.00 $5.75 $86,250.00
11 3FOIMRS | 56000 | L.F. |Milled Rumble Strip $0.15 $8,400.00 $0.43 $24,080.00 $0.36 $20,160.00 $0.30 $16,800.00 $0.95 $53,200.00 $0.33 $18,480.00
12 31035AS | 47000 | Ton |Asphalt Rubber Open Graded Friction Course $120.00 $5,640,000.00 $116.70 $5,484,900.00 $118.00 $5,546,000.00 $120.00 $5,640,000.00 $127.00 $5,969,000.00 $126.00 $5,922,000.00
13 5C40RSF | 10 | Each |ResetFrame $460.00 $4,600.00 $733.00 $7,330.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 $200.00 $2,000.00 $550.00 $5,500.00 $550.00 $5,500.00
14 5C00054 | 10 | Each |ResetFrames, Various Types with Extensions $465.00 $4,650.00 $255.00 $2,550.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 $200.00 $2,000.00 $375.00 $3,750.00 $550.00 $5,500.00
15 5P21LLS | 223000| L.F. |Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic $0.95 $211,850.00 $0.90 $200,700.00 $0.74 $165,020.00 $0.75 $167,250.00 $0.87 $194,010.00 $0.90 $200,700.00
16 5P3ILLM | 22000 | LF. |Traffic Markings, Lines, Long Life, Thermoplastic $0.76 $16,720.00 $0.90 $19,800.00 $0.80 $17,600.00 $0.85 $18,700.00 $0.87 $19,140.00 $0.90 $19,800.00
17 5Q02FOB | 2 | Each |Furnish Field Office, Type B $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $15,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $60,000.00 $25,000.00 $50,000.00 $20,000.00 $40,000.00 $16,500.00 $33,000.00
18 5Q02MFB | 7 | Month |Maintain Field Office, Type B $2,600.00 $18,200.00 $4,000.00 $28,000.00 $3,500.00 $24,500.00 $5,500.00 $38,500.00 $1,750.00 $12,250.00 $6,600.00 $46,200.00
19 5ZDOLRPM | 1100 | Each |Raised Pavement Markers $67.00 $73,700.00 $27.50 $30,250.00 $70.00 $77,000.00 $70.00 $77,000.00 $57.70 $63,470.00 $60.00 $66,000.00
20 6300001 | 110 | Each |in-Pavement Wireless Sensor $1,700.00 $187,000.00 $895.00 $98,450.00 $1,680.00 $184,800.00 $1,200.00 $132,000.00 $1,750.00 $192,500.00 $1,760.00 $193,600.00
21 8AOIMPT 1 L.S. |Furnishing Traffic Control Devices $225,000.00 $225,000.00 $334,000.00 $334,000.00 $530,000.00 $530,000.00 $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $63,000.00 $63,000.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00
22 8BISMPT | 500 | M.H. |Traffic Protection Patrol $0.01 $5.00 $0.01 $5.00 $75.00 $37,500.00 $100.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $500.00 $88.00 $44,000.00
23 8A29MPT | 500 | M.H. |Flaggers $0.01 $5.00 $0.01 $5.00 $2.10 $1,050.00 $0.01 $5.00 $1.00 $500.00 $84.00 $42,000.00
24 8A3OMPT | 6 | Each |Furnishing Portable Variable Message Sign $1,600.00 $9,600.00 $4,000.00 $24,000.00 $0.30 $1.80 $10,000.00 $60,000.00 $11,500.00 $69,000.00 $3,300.00 $19,800.00
Base Total $8,754,300.00 $8,968,000.00 $8,983,831.80 $9,491,855.00 $9,573,890.00 $9,684,000.00




